RDFM5100xx
FM / AM Radio

Sicherheit

A

CAUTION
F ELECTRO SHOCK “
Do NoT OPen
Um die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlags zu verringern, sollte dieses Produkt bei erforderlichen
Servicearbeiten ausschlieBlich von einem autorisierten Techniker gedffnet werden.
Bei Problemen trennen Sie das Gerét bitte von der Spannungsversorgung und von anderen Geréten.

Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch genau durch. Bitte bewahren Sie die
Bedienungsanleitung zur spateren Bezugnahme auf.

Verwenden Sie das Gerat nur bestimmungsgemaB. Verwenden Sie das Gerat nur fiir den in dieser
Bedienungsanleitung beschriebenen Zweck.

Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht, falls ein Teil beschadigt oder defekt ist. Ist das Gerét beschéadigt oder defekt,
erneuern Sie es unverziglich.

Reinigung und Pflege

Warnung!

Descripcion

Verwenden Sie keine Losungs- oder Scheuermittel.

Reinigen Sie das Gerét nicht von innen.

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Geréat zu reparieren. Falls das Gerat nicht einwandfrei arbeitet, tauschen Sie
es gegen ein neues aus.

Reinigen Sie das AuBere des Geréts mit einem weichen feuchten Tuch.

Espaiiol

Panel frontal

1.

«  Gire el mando FM/AM/AUX a “FM" para escuchar emisoras de radio FM.
Mando FM/AM/AUX «  Gire el mando FM/AM/AUX a “AM” para escuchar emisoras de radio AM.
«  Gire el mando FM/AM/AUX a “AUX" para reproducir audio de dispositivos de audio externos.

. Peak power: 9W

. Frequency range: FM 88 - 108 MHz, AM 540 - 1600 KHz
. Batteries: 4x AA/LR6 (not incl.)

. Connections: AUX input

Description English
Front panel
+  Turn the FM/AM/AUX dial to “FM"to listen to FM radio stations.
1. FM/AM/AUX dial +  Turn the FM/AM/AUX dial to “AM” to listen to AM radio stations.
«  Turn the FM/AM/AUX dial to "AUX" to play audio from external audio devices.
2. Volume dial «  Turn the volume dial to increase or decrease the volume.
3. Frequency dial «  Turn the frequency dial to set the frequency.
4. Frequency indicator - The frequency indicator shows the frequency.
5. Speaker
6. Antenna +  Extend and adjust the antenna to improve the signal strength.
7. AUXIN port «  Connect an audio device to the AUX IN port using an AUX cable.
Rear panel
8. DCinput «  Connect the power adapter to the DC input of the device and to the wall socket.
9. Battery compartment « Insert the batteries (4x AA) into the battery compartment.

Safety

CAUTION
KO ELECTRIC
DONOT OPEN

+ To reduce risk of electric shock, this product should only be opened by an authorized technician
when service is required.
- Disconnect the product from the mains and other equipment if a problem should occur.

+ Read the manual carefully before use. Keep the manual for future reference.

«  Only use the device for its intended purposes. Do not use the device for other purposes than
described in the manual.

+ Do not use the device if any part is damaged or defective. If the device is damaged or defective,
replace the device immediately.

Cleaning and maintenance

Warning!

- Do not use cleaning solvents or abrasives.

+ Do not clean the inside of the device.

- Do not attempt to repair the device. If the device does not operate correctly, replace it with a new
device.

+  Clean the outside of the device using a soft, damp cloth.

Beschrijving Nederlands
Voorpaneel
«  Draai de FM/AM/AUX-knop naar “FM" om naar FM-radiostations te luisteren.
1. FM/AM/AUX-knop «  Draai de FM/AM/AUX-knop naar “AM” om naar AM-radiostations te luisteren.
«  Draai de FM/AM/AUX-knop naar "AUX" om audio af te spelen vanaf externe audio-apparaten.
2. Volumeknop «  Draai de volumeknop om het volume te verhogen of te verlagen.
3. Frequentieknop - Draai de frequentieknop om de frequentie in te stellen.
4. Frequentie-indicator «  De frequentie-indicator toont de frequentie.
5. Speaker
6. Antenne «  Trek de antenne uit en stel haar af om de signaalsterkte te verbeteren.
7. AUX IN-poort «  Sluit een audio-apparaat aan op de AUX IN-poort met behulp van een AUX-kabel.
Achterpaneel
8. DC-ingang «  Sluit de stroomadapter aan op de DC-ingang van het apparaat en op het stopcontact.
9. Batterijcompartiment «  Plaats de batterijen (4x AA) in het batterijcompartiment.

Veiligheid

a CAUTION n

« Dit product mag voor onderhoud alleen worden geopend door een erkend technicus om het risico
op elektrische schokken te verkleinen.
«  Koppel het product los van het stopcontact en van andere apparatuur als er zich problemen voordoen.

+ Lees voor gebruik de handleiding aandachtig door. Bewaar de handleiding voor latere raadpleging.

+  Gebruik het apparaat uitsluitend voor de beoogde doeleinden. Gebruik het apparaat niet voor
andere doeleinden dan beschreven in de handleiding.

+  Gebruik het apparaat niet als een onderdeel beschadigd of defect is. Vervang een beschadigd of
defect apparaat onmiddellijk.

Reiniging en onderhoud

Waarschuwing!

+  Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.

+ Reinig niet de binnenzijde van het apparaat.

+ Probeer het apparaat niet te repareren. Indien het apparaat niet juist werkt, vervang het dan door
een nieuw apparaat.

+ Reinig de buitenzijde van het apparaat met een zachte, vochtige doek.

Beschreibung Deutsch
Vorderseite
«  Drehen Sie den FM/AM/AUX-Wéhler auf “FM’, um FM-Radiostationen zu empfangen.
1 P | D S A A et b st emptroe
wiederzugeben.

2. Lautstarkeregler «  Drehen Sie den Lautstérkeregler, um die Lautstarke zu erhéhen oder zu verringern.

3. Frequenzwahler «  Drehen Sie den Frequenzwéhler, um die Frequenz einzustellen.

4. Frequenzanzeige «  Die Frequenzanzeige zeigt die Frequenz an.

5. Lautsprecher

6. Antenne «  Ziehen Sie die Antenne heraus und stellen Sie sie ein, um die Signalstérke zu erhhen.

7. AUX IN-Anschluss «  Verbinden Sie mit dem AUX-Kabel ein Audiogerat mit dem AUX IN-Anschluss.
Riickseite

8. DC-Eingang Verbinden Sie den Netzadapter mit dem DC-Eingang des Geréts und mit der Wandsteckdose.

9. Batteriefach +  Setzen Sie die Batterien (4 x AA) in das Batteriefach ein.
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2. Mando de volumen «  Gire el mando de volumen para aumentar o disminuir el volumen.

3. Mando de frecuencia «  Gire el mando de frecuencia para ajustar la frecuencia.

4. Indicador de frecuencia | +  Elindicador de frecuencia muestra la frecuencia.
Specifications: > Altavor

6. Antena - Extienday ajuste la antena para mejorar la intensidad de la sefal.
. Power (RMS) 3W 7. Puerto AUX IN «  Conecte un dispositivo de audio al puerto AUX IN utilizando un cable AUX.

Panel posterior

8.

Entrada CC Conecte el adaptador de alimentacion a la entrada CC del dispositivo y a la toma de pared.

9. Compartimento de

« Introduzca las pilas (4x AA) en el compartimento de las pilas.

las pilas.

Seguridad

A

CAUTION

Para reducir el peligro de descarga eléctrica, este producto sélo deberia abrirlo un técnico autorizado
cuando necesite reparacion.
Desconecte el producto de la toma de corriente y de los otros equipos si ocurriera algun problema.

Lea el manual detenidamente antes del uso. Conserve el manual en caso de futura necesidad.
Utilice el dispositivo Ginicamente para su uso previsto. No utilice el dispositivo con una finalidad
distinta a la descrita en el manual.

No utilice el dispositivo si alguna pieza ha sufrido dafios o tiene un defecto. Si el dispositivo ha sufrido
dafos o tiene un defecto, sustitiyalo inmediatamente.

Limpieza y mantenimiento

jAdvertencia!

Description

No utilice disolventes de limpieza ni productos abrasivos.
No limpie el interior del dispositivo.
No intente reparar el dispositivo. Si el dispositivo no funciona correctamente, sustittyalo por uno nuevo.

Limpie el exterior del dispositivo con un pafio suave humedecido.

Francais

Panneau avant

1.

«  Tournez la molette FM/AM/AUX sur “FM” pour écouter les stations de radio FM.
Molette FM/AM/AUX «  Tournez la molette FM/AM/AUX sur “AM” pour écouter les stations de radio AM.
«  Tournez la molette FM/AM/AUX sur “AUX" pour lire I'audio d'appareils audio externes.

2. Molette de volume «  Tournez la molette de volume pour augmenter ou réduire le volume.
3. Molette de fréquence «  Tournez la molette de fréquence pour régler la fréquence.

4. Indicateur de fréquence |+ Lindicateur de fréquence affiche la fréquence.

5. Haut-parleur

6. Antenne «  Etendez et ajustez 'antenne pour augmenter la force du signal.

7. Port AUXIN «  Connectez un appareil audio au port AUX IN avec un cable auxiliaire.

Panneau arriére

8. Entrée CC «  Connectez I'adaptateur d'alimentation a I'entrée CC du dispositif et a la prise murale.
9. Compartiment de pile « Insérezles piles (4x AA) dans le compartiment de pile.
Sécurité

A D A
PISKOT ELECTRIC SHOOK
B T ohen

Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, ce produit doit étre ouvert uniquement par un technicien
qualifié si une réparation simpose.
Débranchez I'appareil et les autres équipements du secteur s'il y a un probléme.

Lisez attentivement le manuel avant usage. Conservez le manuel pour toute référence ultérieure.
Utilisez I'appareil uniquement pour son usage prévu. N'utilisez pas I'appareil a d'autres fins que celles
décrites dans le manuel.

N'utilisez pas I'appareil si une piéce quelconque est endommagée ou défectueuse. Si I'appareil est
endommagé ou défectueux, remplacez-le immédiatement.

Nettoyage et entretien

Avertissement!

Descrizione

N'utilisez pas de solvants ni de produits abrasifs.
Ne nettoyez pas l'intérieur de I'appareil.
Ne tentez pas de réparer |'appareil. Si I'appareil fonctionne mal, remplacez-le par un neuf.

Nettoyez |'extérieur de I'appareil avec un chiffon doux et humide.

Italiano

Pannello anteriore

«  Ruotare il selettore FM/AM/AUX su "FM" per ascoltare le stazioni radio FM.
Selettore FM/AM/AUX «  Ruotare il selettore FM/AM/AUX su "AM" per ascoltare le stazioni radio AM.
«  Ruotare il selettore FM/AM/AUX su "AUX" per riprodurre l'audio da dispositivi audio esterni.

2. Selettore di volume « Ruotare il selettore di volume per aumentare o diminuire il volume.

3. Selettore di frequenza «  Ruotare il selettore di frequenza per impostare la frequenza.

4. Indicatore difrequenza |+ Lindicatore di frequenza mostra la frequenza.

5. Altoparlante

6. Antenna «  Estendere e regolare I'antenna per migliorare la potenza del segnale.

7. Porta AUXIN «  Collegare un dispositivo audio alla porta AUX IN utilizzando un cavo AUX.

Pannello posteriore

8. Ingresso CC +  Collegare I'adattatore di alimentazione all'ingresso CC del dispositivo e alla presa a parete.
9. Vano batterie « Inserire le batterie (4x AA) nel vano batterie.
Sicurezza

A A
BoNoToPEN

Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche, il presente prodotto deve essere aperto solo da un tecnico
autorizzato, nel caso sia necessario ripararlo.
Scollegare il prodotto dall’alimentazione e da altri apparecchi se dovesse esserci un problema.

Leggere il manuale con attenzione prima dell'uso. Conservare il manuale per riferimenti futuri.
Utilizzare il dispositivo solo per gli scopi previsti. Non utilizzare il dispositivo per scopi diversi da
quelli descritti nel manuale.

Non utilizzare il dispositivo se presenta parti difettose. Se il dispositivo & danneggiato o difettoso,
sostituirlo immediatamente.

Pulizia e manutenzione

Attenzione!

Non utilizzare solventi detergenti o abrasivi.
Non pulire l'interno del dispositivo.
Non cercare di riparare il dispositivo. Se il dispositivo non funziona correttamente, sostituirlo con uno nuovo.

Pulire I'esterno del dispositivo con un panno morbido e umido.

Descricao
Painel dianteiro

Portugués

Rode o botao FM/AM/AUX para "FM" para ouvir estacdes de radio FM.

Rode o botao FM/AM/AUX para "AM" para ouvir estagoes de radio AM.

Rode o botao FM/AM/AUX para "AUX" para reproduzir dudio a partir de dispositivos
4udio externos.

1. Botdo FM/AM/AUX

Botdo de volume «  Prima o botao de volume para aumentar ou reduzir o volume.

Botdo de frequéncia Rode o botdo de frequéncia para definir a frequéncia.

O indicador de frequéncia apresenta a frequéncia.

Altifalante

2
3,
4. Indicador de frequéncia
5
6.

Antena «  Estique e ajuste a antena para melhorar a intensidade do sinal.

7. Entrada AUX IN Ligue um dispositivo de audio a entrada AUX IN utilizando um cabo AUX.

Painel traseiro

8. Entrada CC «  Ligue o adaptador de cabo a entrada CC do dispositivo e a tomada de parede.

Rengé6ring och underhall
Varning!
« Anvand inga rengdringsmedel som innehaller [6sningsmedel eller slipmedel.

+ Rengor inte enhetens insida.
« Forsok inte att reparera enheten. Byt ut enheten mot en ny om den inte fungerar som den ska.

+ Rengor enhetens utsida med en mjuk fuktad trasa.
Kuvaus Suomi

Etupaneeli

Kaanna FM/AM/AUX-valitsin “FM"-asentoon kuunnellaksesi FM-radioasemia.
Kaanna FM/AM/AUX-valitsin "AM"-asentoon kuunnellaksesi AM-radioasemia.
Kéénna FM/AM/AUX-valitsin “AUX"- i i danta ulkoi audiolaitteista.

1. FM/AM/AUX-valitsin

2. Aédnenvoimakkuuden

siadin Lisaa tai vdhenna d@@nenvoimakkuutta kaadntamalla danenvoimakkuuspainiketta.

Taajuussaadin Aseta taajuus kdantamalld taajuuden saadinta.

9. Compartimento das pilhas

Segurancga

Coloque as pilhas (4x AA) no compartimento das pilhas.

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK
50 NOT OPEN

« Quando necessitar de reparacdo e para reduzir o risco de choque elétrico, este produto deve apenas
ser aberto por um técnico autorizado.
« Desligue o produto da tomada de alimentagdo e outro equipamento se ocorrer um problema.

« Leia atentamente o manual de instrugdes antes de utilizar. Guarde o manual para consulta futura.

- Utilize o dispositivo apenas para a finalidade a que se destina. Nao utilize o dispositivo para outras
finalidades além das descritas no manual.

« Nao utilize o dispositivo caso tenha alguma peca danificada ou com defeito. Se o dispositivo estiver
danificado ou tenha defeito, substitua imediatamente o dispositivo.

Limpeza e manutencao

Aviso!

« Nao utilize solventes de limpeza ou produtos abrasivos.

« Naéo limpe o interior do dispositivo.

« Nao tente reparar o dispositivo. Se o dispositivo ndo funcionar corretamente, substitua-o por um
dispositivo novo.

« Limpe o exterior do dispositivo utilizando um pano himido macio.
Beskrivelse Dansk

Frontpanel

«  Drej FM/AM/AUX-regulatoren til "FM" for at lytte til FM-radiostationer.
Drej FM/AM/AUX-regulatoren til "AM" for at lytte til AM-radiostationer.
«  Drej FM/AM/AUX-regulatoren til "AUX" for at afspille lyd fra eksterne enheder.

1. FM/AM/AUX-regulator

Lydstyrkeregulator Drej knappen for at @ge eller seenke lydstyrken.

Frekvensregulator Drej frekvensregulatoren for at indstille frekvensen.

Frekvensindikatoren viser frekvensen.

Hojttaler

2
3
4. Frekvensindikator
5.
6.

Antenne Traek antennen ud og justér den for at forbedre signalstyrken.

7. AUXIN-port

Bagpanel

Slut en lydenhed til AUX IN-porten ved hjaelp af et AUX-kabel.

8. DC-indgang Tilslut stremadapteren til DC-indgangen péa enheden og til veegstikket.

9. Batterirum

Sikkerhed

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK
50 NOT OPEN

«  For at nedsaette risikoen for elektrisk stad, mé dette produkt kun abnes af en autoriseret tekniker,
nér service er nadvendig.
« Tag produktet ud af stikkontakten og andet udstyr, hvis der opstar et problem.

Seet batterierne (4x AA) i batterirummet.

+  Lees vejledningen omhyggeligt inden apparatet tages i brug. Gem vejledningen til fremtidig brug.

«  Brug kun apparatet til de tilsigtede formél. Brug ikke apparatet til andre formél end dem, som er
beskrevet i vejledningen.

«  Brug ikke apparatet, hvis det har beskadigede eller defekte dele. Hvis apparatet er beskadiget eller
defekt, skal det omgéende udskiftes.

Rengering og vedligeholdelse

Advarsel!

« Brug ikke oplgsningsmidler eller slibende rengaringsmidler.

« Rengor ikke apparatet indvendigt.

« Forseg aldrig at reparere apparatet. Hvis apparatet ikke fungerer korrekt, skal det udskiftes med et nyt.

« Renger apparatet udvendigt med en blgd, fugtig klud.
Beskrivelse Norsk

Frontpanel

Drei FM/AM/AUX-knappen til "FM" for & lytte til FM-radiostasjoner.
Drei FM/AM/AUX-knappen til "AM" for & lytte til AM-radiostasjoner.
Drei FM/AM/AUX-knappen til "AUX" for & spille av lyd fra eksterne lydenheter.

1. FM/AM/AUX-knapp

2. Volumknapp Drei volumknappen for & oke eller senke volumet.

3. Frekvensknapp Drei frekvensknappen for a velge frekvens.

4. Frekvensindikator «  Frekvensindikatoren viser valgt frekvens.

5. Hoyttaler

6. Antenne Trekk ut og juster antennen for & optimal signalstyrke.

7. AUXIN-port Koble en lydenhet til AUX IN-porten med en AUX-kabel.

Bakpanel

8. DC-inngang Koble stramadapteren til DC-inngangen pé enheten og til veggkontakten.

9. Batterirom Sett inn batteriene (4x AA) i batterirommet.

Sikkerhet

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK
00 NOT OPEN

« Foraredusere faren for stramstet, skal dette produktet bare dpnes av en autorisert tekniker nar
vedlikehold er ngdvendig.
« Koble produktet fra strammen og annet utstyr dersom et problem oppstar.

« Les bruksanvisningen neye for bruk. Oppbevar bruksanvisningen for fremtidig bruk.

«  Bruk bare enheten for det tiltenkte forméalet. Ikke bruk enheten til andre formal enn det som er beskrevet
i bruksanvisningen.

« Ikke bruk enheten hvis noen del er skadet eller defekt. Enheten ma erstattes umiddelbart hvis den er
skadet eller defekt.

Rengjgring og vedlikehold

Advarsel!

« Ikke bruk rensemidler eller skuremidler.

« lkke rengjer innsiden av enheten.

« lkke prov a reparere enheten. Hvis enheten ikke fungerer som den skal, erstatt den med en ny enhet.

« Rengjer utsiden av enheten med en myk, fuktig klut.
Beskrivning Svenska

Frontpanel

Vrid FM/AM/AUX-hjulet till "FM" for att lyssna pa FM-radiostationer.
Vrid FM/AM/AUX-hjulet till "AM" for att lyssna pa AM-radiostationer.
Vrid FM/AM/AUX-hjulet till "AUX" for att spela upp frén fran en extern ljudenhet.

1. FM/AM/AUX-hjul

2. Volymhjul Vrid pé volymhjulet for att 6ka eller minska volymen.

3. Frekvenshjul «  Vrid frekvenshjulet for att stélla in frekvensen.

4. Frekvensindikator «  Frekvensindikatorn visar frekvensen.

5. Hogtalare

6. Antenn Féll ut och justera antennen for att forbattra signalstyrkan.
7. AUXIN-port «  Anslut en ljudenhet till AUX IN-porten via en AUX-kabel.

Bakre panel

8. DC-ingang Anslut stromadaptern till DC-ingdngen pé enheten och i vagguttaget.
9. Batterifack «  Séttibatterierna (4x AA) i batterifacket.
Sakerhet
5o ot O

«  Foratt minska risken for elektriska stotar bor denna produkt endast 6ppnas av behorig tekniker nar
service behovs.
« Dra ut nitkabeln fran vagguttaget och koppla ur all annan utrustning om nagot problem skulle uppsta.

«  Lds bruksanvisningen noga innan anvandning. Behéll bruksanvisningen for att kunna anvanda den igen.

« Anvand endast enheten for dess avsedda syfte. Anvand inte enheten till andra andamal én dem som
beskrivs i denna bruksanvisning.

« Anvand inte enheten om nagon del &r skadad eller felaktig. Om enheten ar skadad eller felaktig ska
den bytas ut omedelbart.

Taajuusnaytto Taajuusndytto nayttaa taajuuden.

Antenni +  Paranna signaalin voimakkuutta vetdmalld antenni ulos.

3
4,
5. Kovadaninen
6.
7.

AUX IN -liiténta Liitd audiolaite AUX IN -liitdntaadn AUX-kaapelilla.
Takapaneeli
8. DC-tulo «+  Liitd verkkolaite laitteen DC-tuloon ja pistorasiaan.

9. Paristokotelo Laita paristot (4x AA) paristokoteloon.

Turvallisuus

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK
00 NOT OPEN

« Sahkoiskun riskin pienentamiseksi, ainoastaan valtuutettu huoltohenkil6 saa avata tdman laitteen
huoltoa varten.
« Jos ongelmia ilmenee, irrota laite verkkovirrasta ja muista laitteista.

«  Lue kdyttdopas huolella ennen kayttoa. Sailyta kdyttdopas tulevaa kayttoa varten.

- Kayta laitetta vain sille tarkoitettuun kayttdtarkoitukseen. Ald kdyta laitetta muuhun kuin kdyttéoppaassa
kuvattuun tarkoitukseen.

+ Ald kdytd laitetta, jos jokin sen osa on vioittunut tai viallinen. Jos laite on vioittunut tai viallinen,
vaihda laite valittdmasti.

Puhdistus ja huolto

Varoitus!

Ala kéyt liuottimia tai hankausaineita.

- Alé puhdista laitteen sisdpuolta.

+ Ald yrité korjata laitetta. Jos laite ei toimi asianmukaisesti, vaihda se uuteen.

« Puhdista laite ulkopuolelta pehmeilld, kostealla liinalla.

Neprypaen
Np6c6iog mivakag

EAAnVIKa

«  Tupiote To 6pyavo FM/AM/AUX 010 “FM” yia va akoUoETe padio@wvikoug oTabuoig FM.

«  Tupiote To 6pyavo FM/AM/AUX 010 "AM” yia va akoUGETE padlo@uviko oTabuoug AM.

«  Tupiote To 6pyavo FM/AM/AUX oTo "AUX" yia va avamapdyeTe X0 and eEwTEPIKEG
OUOKEUEG 1XOU.

1. Opyavo FM/AM/AUX

2. Opyavo évtaong [upioTe To Opyavo Evtaong yla va auEHOETE 1 HEIWOETE TNV évTaon.

3. Opyavo cuyvétntag TupioTe To Gpyavo ouXVOTNTAC yia T PUBION TNG CUXVOTNTAG.

4. 'Evbelgn ouxvotntag H évdei€n ovxvotntag mpoBdalel T ouxvétnTa.

5. Hyeio

6. Kepaia EKTEivVETE Kal pUBHIOTE TNV KEPAIa YIa VO BENTIVOETE TNV 10XV OUATOC.

7. ©Upa AUXIN SuvSéoTe pia ouoKeun fxou oty urodoxn AUX IN xpnotpomotwvtag éva kahwdio AUX.
Miow mivakag

8. EigodocDC ZUVSEOTE TOV IPOCAPHOYEX PEVHATOC OTNV Ei0080 DC TNG CUOKEUNG KAl OTNV

unodoxn Toixou.

9.  OnKn unatapiwv TomoBeTHOTE TIG Umatapieg (4x AA) 0Tn BrKN UaTapiev.

Ac@dlsia

a CAUTION n

+ Mo va peoete Tov Kivouvo nAektponinéiag, To mpoidv auto Ba mpénet va avolyOei povo amd
£€0U01080TNEVO TEXVIKO OTAV amalteital ouvtrpnon (o£pPIg).
+ AmoouvS£oTe To TPOIGV amod Thv Tpila kat AAo eE0TAIOHO av TaPOoUCIaoTEl TPOBANua.

+ AlaPaoTe To yxelpiblo MPOOEKTIKA TPV ammd Tn Xprion. DUNGETE To eyxelpiSIo Yia MENNOVTIKA avapopd.

«  XPNOIUOTIOIEITE TN CUOKEUN HOVO YIa TOUC TTPOOPILOUEVOUC OKOTTOUG. M XPNOILOTIOIEITE TN GUOKEUH
yla S1apOopPETIKOUG OKOTTOUG A6 TOUG TIEPLYPAPOUEVOUG OTO EYXEIPISIO.

+ Mn XPNOIHOTIOIEITE TN OUCKEUN, EQV OTTOIOSHTTOTE TUIHA TNG €xel {NHid N eENdTtwpa. Edv n cuokeun
£xel {NHId 1) ENGTTWHA, AVTIKATAOTAOTE TNV AUECWC.

KaBapiopog kat guvtiipnon

Npos&idomoinon!

+ Mnv xpnotpormoleite SIONUTEG 1} AELAVTIKA.

+ Mnv KaBapICETE TO ECWTEPIKO TNG CUCKEUNG.

+ MnV €MIKEIPHOETE VA EMOKEVACETE T CUOKELN. EQV ) GUOKELT SeV AEITOUPYEI OWOTA, AVTIKATACTHOTE
TNV JE pia Véa.

+ KaBapilete 10 §WTEPIKO TNG CUOKEVNG XPNOILOTTOWWVTAG £va HOAAKO, VWt Travi.

Opis Polski

Przedni panel

Bezpecnost

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK
T NoT OPEN

+  Abyste snizili riziko Urazu elektrickym proudem, mél by byt v pfipadé potieby tento vyrobek otevien
pouze autorizovanym technikem.
+ Dojde-li k zdvadé, odpojte vyrobek ze sité a od jinych zafizeni.

+ Pred pouZitim si pozorné prectéte pfirucku. Pfirucku uschovejte pro pozdéjsi pouziti.

+  Zafizeni pouzivejte pouze k jeho zamyslenym uceltim. Nepouzivejte zafizeni k jinym Gceltim, nez je
popséano v pfirucce.

+ Nepouzivejte zafizeni, pokud je jakakoli ¢ast poskozena nebo vadnd. Pokud je zafizeni poskozené
nebo vadné, okamzité jej vymérnite.

Cisténi a udrzba
Upozornéni!
+ Nepouzivejte Cistici rozpoustédla ani abrazivni Cistici prostredky.

+ Necistéte vnitiek zafizeni.
+ Nepokousejte se zafizeni opravovat. Pokud zafizeni nepracuje spravné, vymérnte jej za nové zafizeni.

+ Venek zafizeni ocistéte mékkym, suchym hadfikem.

Leiras Magyar
Elélap
«  FMradioallomasok hallgatasahoz forgassa az FM/AM/AUX téarcsat,FM” allasba.
1. FM/AM/AUX tarcsa «  AMradioallomasok hallgatasahoz forgassa az FM/AM/AUX tarcsat,,AM” &llasba.
+ Kiils6 audio-eszkozokrol valé hanglejatszashoz forgassa a FM/AM/AUX tarcsat, AUX" allasba.
2. Hanger6 tarcsa A hanger6szabalyozo forgatasaval névelheti vagy csokkentheti a hangerét.
3. Frekvencia tarcsa - Forgassa el a frekvencia tarcsét a frekvencia beallitasahoz.
4. Frekvencia kijelzé «  Afrekvencia kijelz6 a frekvenciat mutatja.

5. Hangszéré

6. Antenna A jelerésség javitasa érdekében huzza ki, és éllitsa be az antennat.

7. AUXIN bemenet AUX kabel segitségével csatlakoztasson egy audideszkozt az AUX IN bemenethez.

Hatlap

Csatlakoztassa a tapadapter egyik végét a készlilék DC-bemenetéhez, a masik végét

8. DCbemenet pedig az elektromos fali aljzathoz.

9. Elemtarté .

Tegye be az elemeket (4x AA) az elemtartoba.

Biztonsag
CAUTION

« Az éaramutés veszélyének csokkentése érdekében ezt a terméket kizérélag a markaszerviz képviselje
nyithatja fel.
+ Hiba esetén huzza ki a termék csatlakozéjat a konnektorbdl, és kosse le mas berendezésekrol.

+ Ahasznaélat el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el a kézikonyvet. Tegye el a kézikonyvet, hogy sziikség esetén
belenézhessen.

+  Csak rendeltetése szerint hasznalja a késziiléket. Ne hasznalja a késziiléket a kézikonyvben feltlintetettdl
eltéro célra.

+ Ne hasznalja a késziiléket, ha valamely része sériilt vagy meghibasodott. A sériilt vagy meghibasodott
késziiléket azonnal javittassa meg, vagy cseréltesse ki.

Tisztitas és karbantartas

Figyelmeztetés!

«  Tisztit6- és suroloszerek hasznélatat mell6zze.

+  Ne tisztitsa a készilék belsejét.

+ Ne prébalja megjavitani a késziléket. Ha a késziilék nem mikodik megfelelGen, cserélje le egy 0j készilékre.

+  Torolje 4t a késziilék kiils6 feluleteit egy puha, nedves torlékendével.
Descrierea Romaéna

Panou principal

Rotiti discul FM/AM/AUX pe ,FM” pentru a asculta posturi de radio FM.
Rotiti discul FM/AM/AUX pe ,AM” pentru a asculta posturi de radio AM.
Rotiti discul FM/AM/AUX pe ,AUX" pentru a reda semnal audio din dispozitive audio externe.

1. Disc FM/AM/AUX

2. Disc de volum Rotiti discul de volum pentru a creste sau reduce volumul.

3. Disc frecventa «  Rotiti discul de control al frecventei pentru a seta frecventa.

4. Indicator frecventa « Indicatorul de frecventa indica frecventa.

5. Difuzor

6. Antena Extindeti si ajustati antena pentru a imbunatati puterea semnalului.
7. Port AUXIN «  Conectati un dispozitiv audio la portul AUX IN cu un cablu AUX.

Panou posterior

Obré¢ pokretto FM/AM/AUX do pozy: M’, aby stuchac stacji radiowych FM.

Obré¢ pokretto FM/AM/AUX do pozycji,, AM', aby stuchac stacji radiowych AM.
Obré¢ pokretto FM/AM/AUX do pozycji, AUX", aby odtwarza¢ dzwiek z zewnetrznych
urzadzen audio.

1. Pokretto FM/AM/AUX

8. Intrare CC Conectati adaptorul de alimentare la intrarea CC a dispozitivului si la priza de perete.
9. Compartiment baterii « Introduceti bateriile (4x AA) in compartimentul pentru baterii.
Siguranta
3

a CAUTION g
F ELECTRIC St
00 NoT OPEN

«  Pentru a se reduce pericolul de electrocutare, acest produs va fi desfacut numai de catre un tehnician avizat,
cand este necesara depanarea.
« Deconectati produsul de la priza de retea sau alte echipamente in cazul aparitiei unei probleme.

«  Cititi manualul cu atentie inainte de utilizare. Pastrati manualul pentru consultari ulterioare.

«  Utilizati dispozitivul numai in scopurile prevazute. Nu utilizati dispozitivul in alte scopuri decét cele
descrise in manual.

«  Nu utilizati dispozitivul dacé are piese deteriorate sau defecte. Dacé dispozitivul este deteriorat sau defect,
nlocuiti imediat dispozitivul.

Curatarea si intretinerea

Avertisment!

+ Nu folositi solventi sau agenti de curétare abrazivi.

+ Nu curatati interiorul dispozitivului.

+  Nuincercati sa reparati dispozitivul. Dacé dispozitivul nu functioneaza corect, inlocuiti-l cu unul nou.

- Curatati exteriorul dispozitivul cu o carpa umeda si moale.
Onuncaxne Pycckuin

MNepepHAna naHenb

2. Regulacja gtosnosci Obréc pokretto gtosnosci, aby zwigkszy¢ lub zmniejszy¢ glosnosc.

3. Pokretto czestotliwosci Obroc pokretto czestotliwosci, aby ustawic czestotliwosc.

4. Wskaznik czestotliwosci |+ Wskaznik czestotliwosci pokazuje czestotliwosc.

5. Glosnik

6. Antena Wyciagnij i wyreguluj antene, aby poprawic site sygnatu.

7. Port AUXIN Podtacz urzadzenie audio do portu AUX IN za pomoca kabla AUX.
Tylny panel

8. Wejscie DC Podtacz zasilacz do wejécia DC urzadzenia i do gniazda $ciennego.

9. Gniazdo baterii Wi6z baterie (4x AA) do gniazda baterii.

Bezpieczenstwo

A A

+ W celu zmniejszenia ryzyka porazenia pradem elektrycznym, niniejsze urzagdzenie powinno by¢ otwierane
wylacznie przez osobe z odpowiednimi uprawnieniami, kiedy wymagane jest przeprowadzenie przegladu.
« W przypadku wystapienia problemu odtgczy¢ urzadzenie od sieci i innego sprzetu.

CAUTION

«  Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z urzadzenia nalezy doktadnie przeczytac instrukcje. Zachowaj
instrukcje do wykorzystania w przysztosci.

« Urzadzenie powinno by¢ uzywane zgodnie ze swoim przeznaczeniem. Nie nalezy uzywac urzadzenia
w celach innych niz okreslono w instrukji.

+ Nie wolno korzystac z urzadzenia, jesli jakakolwiek czes¢ jest uszkodzona lub wadliwa. Jedli urzadzenie
jest uszkodzone lub wadliwe, nalezy niezwtocznie wymienic urzadzenie.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja

Ostrzezenie!

«  Nie uzywac do czyszczenia rozpuszczalnikéw ani materiatdéw $ciernych.

«  Nie czysci¢ wewnetrznej strony urzadzenia.

« Nie podejmowac préb naprawy urzadzenia. Jesli urzadzenie nie dziata poprawnie, nalezy wymienic¢
je na nowe urzadzenie.

« Zewnetrzng strone urzadzenia czysci¢ miekka, wilgotng szmatka.

YcraHosuTe nepekntoyatens FM/AM/AUX B nonoxerue «FM» ana npocnywmsanua
FM-paguocTaHuuii.

1. MNepekniouatens FM/ YcraHoBuTe nepeknioyatens FM/AM/AUX B nonoxerue «AM» ansa npocnylumsaHna

AM/AUX AM-paanocTaHumi.
YcraHoBuTe nepeknioyatens FM/AM/AUX B nonoxerue «AUX» 4na BocnponssegeHna
ayAvMo C BHEWWHIX YCTPOVACTB.
2. Perynatop rpomkocT +  [oBepHuUTE perynAatop rpOMKOCTY ANA ee yBeNMYeHUA U yMeHbLIEHNA.
3. Perynmop 4acToTbl . Perynmop 4YacTOTbl NpeAHa3Ha4yeH ana ycTaHOBKN HeOéXOﬂVIMOI;I HacToThbl.
4. V]HF[I/IKaTOp 4acToTbl . Ha WHAMKaTOpe YacToTbl NOKa3aHa Tekyllaa YactoTa.
5. [mHamnk

«  [nA ynyuweHna ypoBHA CUrHana HeO6XOANMO BbIABIHYTb 1 OTPErynpoBaTL
aHTeHHy.

6. AHTeHHa

7. Pasbem AUXIN «  MopkmiouuTte K pasbemy AUX IN ayanoycTpoiicTBo ¢ nomoLypto Kabens AUX.

3apHAA NaHenb

lMoakniounTe NPOBOA NNTAHNA K BXOAY NOCTOAHHOTO TOKa Ha YCTPOCTBE U K

8. BXxop NOCTOAHHOTO TOKa M
3NEeKTPNYEeCKoN po3eTke.

9. bBatapeiiHblit oTCeK +  Bcrasbre 6atapen (4x AA) B 6aTaperiHbiin OTCeK.

Popis Cestina
Piedni panel
Otocenim voli¢e FM/AM/AUX do polohy ,FM” miizete poslouchat rozhlasové stanice FM.
I lerwmwan | Semyole MWAMAV e pooh M izt podouda st e
audio zafizeni.
2. Kolecko hlasitosti Otocenim knofliku hlasitosti zvysite nebo snizite hlasitost.
3. Volic frekvence «  Otocenim volice frekvence nastavite frekvenci.
4. Ukazatel frekvence «  Ukazatel frekvence ukazuje frekvenci.
5. Reproduktor
6. Anténa Pro zlep3eni sily signalu vytahnéte a upravte anténu.
7. Port AUXIN «  Audio zafizeni pfipojte k portu AUX IN pomoci kabelu AUX.
Zadni panel
8. Vstup DC Napajeci adaptér pfipojte k DC vstupu zafizeni a do sitové zasuvky.
9. Prostor pro baterie + Do prostoru pro baterie vloZzte baterie (4x AA).

Tpe6oBaHuA 6e30nacHOCTU

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DONOT OPEN

- B uenax npeaoTepalleHnA NopaXxKeHna s3NeKTpnyeCcKnM TOKOM crieyeT OTKpbIBaTb yCTpOIhCTBO
TONbKO ANnA npoBeaeHun OGCHyN(VIBaHVIﬂ W TONTIbKO CUlaMu aBTOPU30BaHHOIO nNepcoHana.
. I'Ipvl BO3HUKHOBEHUW HEMONAaAoK OTKYUTe yCTpOIhCTBO OT CeTu n apyroro yCTpOIhCTBa.

. I'Iepen Ha4yanom pa6OTbI BHMMaATENIbHO I'IpO‘lI/ITaVITe PYyKOBOACTBO. COXpaHI/ITE pykoBOACTBO AnA
Gynyu.(ero nCNosib30BaHUA.

. VlCI'IOI'IbSyIZTe yCTpOVICTBO CTPOro nNo Ha3HavyeHuto. yCTpOVICTBO AOJIKHO NCNOJIb30BaTbCA TOJIbKO MO
npAMOMY Ha3Ha4eHUIo B COOTBETCTBMM C PYKOBOACTBOM MO 3KCM/lyaTaunu.

. 3anpeu.\aech ncnonb3oBaTb yCTpOIhCTBO cnospexa nnn Hencnp:
HeMeFU'IEHHO 3aMeHunTe NoBpeXAeHHOoe NN HencnpasHoe yCTpOVICTBOA

KOMMOHEHTaMU.

OuuncTtKa n 06cnyKusaHmne

Mpeaynpexpexune!

+ He npoussoguTe ounCTKY pacTBOpUTENaMU UK abpasneamiu.

+ He BbINONHANTE OUNCTKY BHYTPEHHUX NOBEPXHOCTEN YCTPOICTBA.

+ He nbiTaiiTech camoCToATENbHO PEMOHTUPOBATD YCTPONCTBO. HenpasunbHo paboTatollee
YCTPOIICTBO CNeflyeT 3aMeHUTb HOBbIM.

«  OunctnTe KOPMYC YCTPOICTBA NPY NOMOLLY MATKOW BIaXHOW TKaHN.

Aciklama Tiirkce
On panel
«  FMradyo istasyonlarini dinlemek icin FM/AM/AUX kadranini "FM"e cevirin.
1. FM/AM/AUX kadrani +  AMradyo istasyonlarini dinlemek icin FM/AM/AUX kadranini "AM"e cevirin.
+  Harici ses cihazlarindan sesleri oynatmak igin FM/AM/AUX kadranini "AUX"'e cevirin.
2. Sesdiizeyi kadrani «  Sesiarttirmak veya azaltmak icin ses kadranini gevirin.
3. Frekans kadrani «  Frekans kadranini frekans ayarlamak icin cevirin.
4. Frekans gostergesi - Frekans gostergesi, frekansi gosterir.
5. Hoparlér
6. Anten «  Sinyal giciinG artirmak i¢in anteni uzatin ve ayarlayin.
7. AUXIN portu «  AUX kablosunu kullanarak ses cihazini AUX IN portunu baglayin.
Arka panel
8. DCgirisi «  Gugadaptériind, cihazin DC girisine ve duvar prizine takin.
9. Pil bolmesi «  Pilleri (4x AA), pil bdlmesine takin.
Giivenlik

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK
D0 NOT OPEN

«  Elektrik carpma riskini azaltmak icin servis gerekli oldugunda bu triin sadece yetkili bir teknisyen
tarafindan agiimalidir.
«  Birsorun meydana geldiginde Uriiniin elektrikle ve diger aygitlarla olan baglantisini kesin.

«  Kullanmadan 6nce kilavuzu dikkatli bir sekilde okuyun. Kilavuzu daha sonra basvurmak icin saklayin.

« Cihazi sadece tasarlanan amaci icin kullanin. Cihazi kilavuzda agiklanan amaglarin disindaki amaglar
icin kullanmayin.

« Herhangi bir parcasi hasarli veya kusurlu ise cihazi kullanmayin. Cihaz hasarli veya kusurlu ise cihazi
derhal degistirin.

Temizlik ve bakim
Uyari!

« Temizlik solventleri veya asindiricilar kullanmayin.
« Cihazin icini temizlemeyin.
« Cihazi onarmaya calismayin. Cihaz dogru sekilde calismiyorsa, yeni bir cihazla degistirin.

«  Cihazin dis tarafini yumusak, nemli bir bezle silin.
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